

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1063 of 2024

Ashish Soni @ Aashik **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

27/06/2024	Mr. Faiz Kazi, Counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ajit Singh, Government Advocate for the State. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2024, an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail As the matter is related to POCSO, Registry is directed to inform the victim as well as P.W. 2 mother of victim regarding the pendency of appeal as well as an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to the appellant prevailing that they can appear on the date fixed and object the prayer for bail through their Counsel or through Video Conferencing from the DLSA or through Help desk of the High court. State is also directed to file the reply of application I.A. No. 01/2024 an application for suspension of sentence and grant of bail under Section 389 of Cr.P.C. List this case on 14th August, 2024. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge