



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 1063 of 2024

ASHISH SONI @ AASHIK **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

06/02/2026	Mr. Virendra Kashayp, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Rishiraj Pithwa, Dy. GA for the State/respondent. Heard on I.A. No.02/2026, second application under Section 430 of BNSS, 2023 for suspension of sentence and grant of bail. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to this Court to withdraw I.A. No.02/2026. Permission is granted. Accordingly, I.A. No.02/2026 is dismissed as withdrawn. Admit. List this appeal for final hearing in the month of March, 2026. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	